MINUTES
February 8, 2023
Jackson, Mississippi

The Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors held an
in-person meeting on February 8, 2023. Zoom was available for any member and / or
invited guest not present. The Board's office in Jackson, Mississippi was open and
available for public participation; however, there were no visitors on the date and time of
the meeting, unless otherwise mentioned under the roll call below.

I ROLL CALL AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Roll Call
Board President Bill Mitchell called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M. on
Wednesday, February 8, 2023. Staff Officer Gilmore completed the roll call with
the following persons identified as present:

Board Members: Agency staff:

Sarah Tracy, PE Mark Humphreys

Clint Tidwell, PS Monica Gilmore

Carey Hardin, PE Board Attorney Kim Turner
Steve Twedt, PE

Blake Collins, PS Visitors and Guests:

Bill Mitchell, PE / PS Kiana Foster, AG’s office

Patrick Martino, PS
Dr. Dennis Truax, PE
Joe Lauderdale, PE

On a motion from Board Member Sarah Tracy and second by Patrick Martino, the
February 8, 2023, meeting agenda was submitted for approval with additions to the
communications information under Items IIIl and V of the agenda. The motion
carried unanimously.

2. Review and Approval of Minutes
The Board reviewed the minutes of the December 7, 2022, regular meeting. On a
motion from Board Member Steve Twedt and second by Board Member Sarah
Tracy, the minutes for the December 7, 2022, meeting was approved as submitted.
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The motion carried unanimously.

II BUSINESS

A. Executive Director’s Report

1. The Executive Director presented information relative to the review and
update of the forms, applications, and associated instructions for the
agency, including complaints, decoupling, and initial licensure forms.

2. The Executive Director Humphreys presented information on:

(a) The texting service is offered through BFAC. The cost for the service
is $3100 and individuals must opt-in to receive notices and opt out to
stop. On a motion by Board Member Joe Lauderdale and a second by
Board Member Blake Collins, the board voted to approve the purchase
of the texting service.

(b) The Board voted to fund board member expenses including travel and
related expenses such as food for all outreach events including but not
limited to the following:

(1) MAPS meeting
On a motion by Board Member Dennis Truax and a second by Board
Member Joe Lauderdale, the board voted to approve the motion.

(c) The Board voted to fund board member and staff expenses including
travel and related expenses such as food for all outreach events
including but not limited to the following:

(1) MES Winter meeting

(i1) JSU campus visit

(111)MSU campus event

On a motion by Board Member Clint Tidwell and a second by Board
Member Joe Lauderdale, the board voted to approve the motion.

(d) Committee Reports
(1) Applicable board members presented their committee reports

(e) The financial reports dated November 30, 2022, and December 31,
2022, for Board review.
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B. Disciplinary/Legal Matters

The Board reviewed and discussed the status of cases in progress. Board Attorney Kim
Turner with Mr. Humphreys and the assigned Board Member(s) updated the Board on open
disciplinary and /or legal matters.

On a motion by Board Member Sarah Tracy and a second by Board Member Clint Tidwell,
the board voted to close the regular session for the purpose of discussing legal matters.
Motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Carey Hardin and a second by Board Member Steve Twedt,
the Board voted to go into executive session to discuss disciplinary cases. Motion carried
unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Dennis Truax and a second by Board Member Steve Twedt,
the Board voted to exit closed session. Motion carried unanimously.

Board President Mitchell reported that the following matters were discussed in executive
session:

Legal matters:
e (Case #0123/01 — In process
e Case# 0123/02 — In process

Licensure matters:
e Phillip Willie — Deny renewal with opportunity to request a hearing
e Hall Justin — Deny renewal with opportunity to request a hearing

At the conclusion of all reports, Board Member Dennis Truax with a second by Board
Member Steve Twedt made a motion to accept the report as presented. Motion carried
unanimously.

C. Applications

The Board approved the following actions regarding applications:
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1. Citations to the 2023-10 NCEES Examination (06)

NAME FE

Buckley Jonathan Wade
Heam_ Herbert Fritz
Moore Wesley Gene

Oaks Wesley Adam
Ralph_Kevin Murry
Murphy Jonathan Franklin

2. Mentoring (0)

NAME
N/A

3.  Deferred (0)
NAME
N/A

4. Denied (1)
NAME

Holder, Derek Alonzo

5. Licensure Approval (0)

NAME

Shelton_Benjamin Lee

PPE

FS PPS MS Section

X

X

X

X

X

X

REASON
REASON
REASON

Denied and closed due to deficiencies in
meeting application requirements; namely
does not meet experience requirement.

REASON

Application approved pending joint
review by Executive Director Mark
Humphreys and Board Member Patrick
Martino. On a motion by Bill Mitchell
and second by Carey Hardin board voted
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to include this pending approval on the
applicant status with the February 2023
minutes.

6. Ratification — Professional Engineers Licensed (159)

LIC.NO. NAME LIC.DATE
33534 Baum, Edmund L. 01/01/2023
33539 Peninger, Allen M. 01/01/2023
33540 Sprong, Paul R. 01/01/2023
33541 Stilkey, Scott Severt 01/01/2023
33545 Wright, Eric Lee 01/01/2023
33547 Holleran, John Russell 01/01/2023
33548 McCrary, Donald Lee 01/01/2023
33549 Mitchell, Chad Steven 01/01/2023
33550 Ntambakwa, Eric 01/01/2023
33557 Giusto, Christopher Adam 01/01/2023
33558 Cairo, Marcelo D. 01/01/2023
33559 Cruz, Angel Short 12/22/2022
33560 Heier, Dennis Michael 01/01/2023
33561 Aldarraji, Omar 01/01/2023
33562 Thompson, Reed 01/01/2023
33563 Craig, Ryan 12/28/2022
33564 Anderson, Kyle Phillip 01/02/2023
33565 Blankenship, Amanda Carol 01/02/2023
33566 Conlan, Wade Hamilton 01/02/2023
33567 DeRosia, Dylan Colby 01/02/2023
33568 Diaz, Stephen Lee 01/02/2023
33569 Hawkins, Jack Clinton 01/02/2023
33570 Joye, John Derrick 01/02/2023
33571 Lovett, Christopher James 01/02/2023
33572 Martinez, Alicia Kinchen 01/02/2023
33573 Recinos, Ismaias Lemuel 01/02/2023
33574 Wolf, James Ball 01/02/2023
33576 Abreu, Ruben 01/03/2023
33577 Baily, Michael Joseph 01/03/2023
33578 Baker, William Scott 01/03/2023
33579 Belou, Kenneth 01/03/2023
33580 Bhalja, Manan Jayant 01/03/2023
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33581
33582
33583
33584
33585
33586
33587
33588
33589
33590
33591
33592
33593
33594
33595
33596
33597
33598
33599
33600
33601
33602
33603
33604
33605
33606
33607
33608
33609
33610
33611
33612
33613
33614
33615
33616
33617
33618
33619
33620

Bruhn, Christopher Michael
Cairns, Peter Ian

Caruso, Dustin Taylor
Chauvin, Jason M.
Chitwood, James Gavann
Coyle, James T.
Crawford, Megan
Dikeman, Ray G.
Driggers, Brandon Lynn
Dudley, David Howard
Ellis, William G.
Gosserand, Clarence
Harper, Joseph Randall
Henderson, James Edward
Houdeshell, Matthew
Jordan, John Wallace
Kelley, Richard Dale
Kirkman, Shea

Koch, David R.

Lanius, Johnathan David
Leduc, Dustin

Martin, Kipp Alan

May, Stephen Porter
McKinney, Phillip Tyler
Medland, Dakota Allen
Mullins, Matthew James
Nguyen, Quang Xuan
Petty, Jonathan

Pizor, Derek Loren

Pruitt, Staci Dawn
Rabenberg, John
Rainwater, Benjamin Harris
Ramirez, Allen K.
Roberson, Blake William
Robinson, James Dustin
Romanowich, Thomas Phillip
Scofield, Tyler James
Smith, Austin

Smith, Chase Tyler
Sopchak, Nicholas

01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
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33621
33622
33623
33624
33625
33626
33627
33628
33629
33630
33631
33632
33633
33634
33635
33636
33637
33638
33639
33640
33641
33642
33643
33644
33645
33648
33649
33650
33651
33652
33653
33654
33655
33660
33661
33662
33663
33664
33665
33666

Spraggins, Nathaniel Jeffrey
Stacy, Robert Knox

Staley, David

Staudt, Daniel Robert
Thibodeaux, Justin David
Thomas, Andrew Michael
Tobias, Michael

Walsh, Jesse

Weinberg, Benjamin Garth
Weyenberg, Bethanne Rene
Woods, Amanda Egan
Burgisser, Michael R.
Ciolko, Przemyslaw

Fisher, Alex Joseph
Grissom, Alan Wade

Karki, Bibek

Barr, Aaron Cosby
Cruickshank, Stewart Douglas
Hermann, Brett Michael
Merlino, Anthony Ernesto
Murphy, Joshua

Seliem, Hatem Mohamed
Sonnenburg, Anders Joseph
Tran, Anthony

Watson, Joshua Ryan
Henifin, Edward Gibson Lisle
Hughes, Thomas Ward
Sesi, Serenus Lane
Carlson, Michelle M.
Higgins, Jeff Todd
Marriott, William Denny
Saenz, Robert L.
Wingtield, Brad

Frederick, Todd

Graham, Jack Denton

Gray, Greggory Wayne
Titlow, Ross Emerson
Retelle, Patrick L.

Wood, Kimberly Ann
Barton, Ryan Michael

01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/03/2023
01/04/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/05/2023
01/11/2023
01/11/2023
01/11/2023
01/11/2023
01/11/2023
01/11/2023
01/12/2023
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33667
33668
33669
33670
33671
33672
33677
33678
33679
33680
33681
33682
33683
33684
33685
33686
33707
33708
33709
33710
33711
33712
33713
33714
33715
33716
33739
33740
33741
33742
33743
33744
33746
33747
33748
33750
33753
33754
33755
33756

Bratcher, Margaret Catherine
Cabrera Aguirre, Susana
Deery, Daniel Patrick
Pait, Daren

TenBrook, Stephen A.
Rasmussen, Jon Erik
Barrilleaux, Robert Clay
Hinson, Zachary

Houle, Thomas Joseph
Johnson, Keith Allan

Lou, William K.

Moore, Michael Scott
Patel, Kartavya Sureshbhai
Pettus, Steven Michael
Raffo, Michael

Tucker, Lindsay Ille
Green, Ronald Brian
Hopkins, Thomas

Juhl, Kevin Michael
McCready, Nicolaus Straub
Rao, Pramod

Tang, Kenneth Kengtak
Trahan, Justin Lynn
Pruden, Justin Scott
Simrall, Hunter Logan
Williams, Bryant Madison
Henry, Linda Katelyn
Holt, Seth Oshay

Maziarz Myers, Benjamin
McLemore, Jeffrey

Paton, Connor Jeffrey
Waaso, Skyler James
Cato, Wesley

Chen, John

Moldaner, Brian E.
Jarabica, Mason A
Brodziak, John Edward
Buscemi, Sam

Farrar, Ryan Thomas
Gogol, David Andrew

01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/17/2023
01/17/2023
01/17/2023
01/17/2023
01/17/2023
01/17/2023
01/17/2023
01/17/2023
01/17/2023
01/17/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/23/2023
01/23/2023
01/23/2023
01/23/2023
01/23/2023
01/23/2023
01/24/2023
01/24/2023
01/24/2023
01/25/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
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33757
33758
33759
33760
33761
33762
33763

ENR.NO.

33542
33543
33553
33554
33555
33556
33646
33647
33656
33657
33658
33659
33673
33703
33704
33706
33745
33751
33752

LIC.NO.

Migliaccio, Nicholas Joseph

Moore, John Andrew
Plott, James Read
Faulk, Michael Andrew
Fisher, Andrew Scott
Peterson, David J.
Trimarchi, Joseph C.

01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023
01/26/2023

7. Ratification of Engineer Interns Enrolled (19)

NAME

Swort, William

Speed, Jason Lee

Yonjan, Yoman
Millender, Gregory Harris
Ball, Stephen Wayne
Pugh, Michael Jason
Rounsaville, Bill Clark
Daigler, Jennie Maddox
Power, Brennan Elizabeth
Kronenberg, Conley Levy
Hodges, Andrew Taylor
KC, Hikmat

Tadlock, Logan Decatur
Rose, Braxton Lee

Little, Edward Levell
Patel, Smith

Reeves, James Kenzie

Moran, Justice Brikayla Renee

Swink, Wesley

8. Ratification of Surveyors Licensed (3)

NAME

33575 Wolf, James Ball
33717 Pruden, Justin Scott
33749 Anderson, David

ENR.DATE

12/08/2022
12/08/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
01/04/2023
01/04/2023
01/06/2023
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
01/13/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/18/2023
01/24/2023
01/25/2023
01/25/2023

LIC.DATE

01/02/2023
01/19/2023
01/25/2023
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ENR.NO.

N/A

The Board ratified the following thirty (30) certificates of Authority for Engineering and

9. Ratification of Surveyor Interns Enrolled (0)

NAME

10. Certificates of Authority Issued

Surveying.

LIC.NO. NAME

(Engineering)

33532 Engineering Services, LLC

33533 Buro Happold Consulting Engineers, PC
33535 Bitting Electric, Inc.

33536 Star Magnolia LLC

33537 Crossroads Solutions, Inc.

33538 Excel Engineering, Inc.

33546 SFCS of Mississippi P. C.

33551 Aquinas Engineering PLLC

33552 Gray AE, PSC

33718 MKD Electric

33719 Vector Power, LLC

33720 Trinity Design Engineering, PLLC
33721 All Enviromental, Inc

33722 Freedman Engineering Group, LLC
33723 Albert Architecture & Urban Design, APLLC
33724 Beck Pizor Engineering, PLLC

33725 Infrastructure Consulting Services, Inc
33726 Hallam Associates, Inc

33727 Oglesby Civil Engineering

33728 AM Structures, Inc

33729 The John R. McAdams Company, Inc
33730 Martin Structural Services Inc

33731 Frontier Engineering, Inc.

33732 5020 Engineering Resource Group, Inc

10

ENR.DATE

LIC.DATE

01/01/2023
01/01/2023
01/01/2023
12/06/2022
01/01/2023
01/01/2023
01/01/2023
01/01/2023
01/01/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
01/20/2023
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33735 Tarantino Engineering Consultants, PC 01/20/2023

(Surveying)
33733 Bear Creek Surveying & Mapping, LLC 01/20/2023
33734 Seymour Engineering PLLC 01/20/2023
33736 TTL, Inc 01/20/2023
33737 Red Plains Surveying Company 01/20/2023
33738 Gullet & Associates, LLC 01/20/2023

On a motion by Board Member Dennis Truax and a second by Board Member Clint Tidwell,
the Board voted to ratify the Board resume. Motion carried unanimously.

D. Next Meeting

The Board selected Wednesday, April 5, 2023, as its next regular scheduled
meeting date.

III. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn presented by Board Member Blake Collins with a second by Board
Member Joe Lauderdale. Motion carried unanimously. Meeting adjourned.

_F }ﬁf}{ T*TUJ?TMWj—

Executive Diredtor Mark Humphreys
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