## MINUTES February 8, 2023 Jackson, Mississippi

The Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors held an in-person meeting on February 8, 2023. Zoom was available for any member and / or invited guest not present. The Board's office in Jackson, Mississippi was open and available for public participation; however, there were no visitors on the date and time of the meeting, unless otherwise mentioned under the roll call below.

#### I ROLL CALL AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

#### 1. Roll Call

Board President Bill Mitchell called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M. on Wednesday, February 8, 2023. Staff Officer Gilmore completed the roll call with the following persons identified as present:

#### **Board Members:**

Sarah Tracy, PE
Clint Tidwell, PS
Carey Hardin, PE
Steve Twedt, PE
Blake Collins, PS
Bill Mitchell, PE / PS
Patrick Martino, PS
Dr. Dennis Truax, PE
Joe Lauderdale, PE

## **Agency staff:**

Mark Humphreys Monica Gilmore Board Attorney Kim Turner

## **Visitors and Guests:**

Kiana Foster, AG's office

On a motion from Board Member Sarah Tracy and second by Patrick Martino, the February 8, 2023, meeting agenda was submitted for approval with additions to the communications information under Items III and V of the agenda. The motion carried unanimously.

## 2. Review and Approval of Minutes

The Board reviewed the minutes of the December 7, 2022, regular meeting. On a motion from Board Member Steve Twedt and second by Board Member Sarah Tracy, the minutes for the December 7, 2022, meeting was approved as submitted.

The motion carried unanimously.

#### II BUSINESS

## A. Executive Director's Report

- 1. The Executive Director presented information relative to the review and update of the forms, applications, and associated instructions for the agency, including complaints, decoupling, and initial licensure forms.
- 2. The Executive Director Humphreys presented information on:
  - (a) The texting service is offered through BFAC. The cost for the service is \$3100 and individuals must opt-in to receive notices and opt out to stop. On a motion by Board Member Joe Lauderdale and a second by Board Member Blake Collins, the board voted to approve the purchase of the texting service.
  - (b) The Board voted to fund board member expenses including travel and related expenses such as food for all outreach events including but not limited to the following:
    - (i) MAPS meeting

On a motion by Board Member Dennis Truax and a second by Board Member Joe Lauderdale, the board voted to approve the motion.

- (c) The Board voted to fund board member and staff expenses including travel and related expenses such as food for all outreach events including but not limited to the following:
  - (i) MES Winter meeting
  - (ii) JSU campus visit
  - (iii)MSU campus event

On a motion by Board Member Clint Tidwell and a second by Board Member Joe Lauderdale, the board voted to approve the motion.

- (d) Committee Reports
  - (i) Applicable board members presented their committee reports
- (e) The financial reports dated November 30, 2022, and December 31, 2022, for Board review.

## B. Disciplinary/Legal Matters

The Board reviewed and discussed the status of cases in progress. Board Attorney Kim Turner with Mr. Humphreys and the assigned Board Member(s) updated the Board on open disciplinary and /or legal matters.

On a motion by Board Member Sarah Tracy and a second by Board Member Clint Tidwell, the board voted to close the regular session for the purpose of discussing legal matters. Motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Carey Hardin and a second by Board Member Steve Twedt, the Board voted to go into executive session to discuss disciplinary cases. Motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Dennis Truax and a second by Board Member Steve Twedt, the Board voted to exit closed session. Motion carried unanimously.

Board President Mitchell reported that the following matters were discussed in executive session:

## Legal matters:

- Case # 0123/01 In process
- Case # 0123/02 In process

#### Licensure matters:

- Phillip\_Willie Deny renewal with opportunity to request a hearing
- Hall\_Justin Deny renewal with opportunity to request a hearing

At the conclusion of all reports, Board Member Dennis Truax with a second by Board Member Steve Twedt made a motion to accept the report as presented. Motion carried unanimously.

## C. Applications

The Board approved the following actions regarding applications:

## 1. Citations to the 2023-10 NCEES Examination (06)

NAME	<u>FE</u>	PPE 1	<u>FS</u>	<u>PPS</u>	MS Section
Buckley_Jonathan Wade			X		
Heam_Herbert Fritz Moore Wesley Gene			X X		
Oaks_Wesley Adam			X		
Ralph_Kevin Murry Murphy Jonathan Franklin		-	X		X
2. Mentoring (0) NAME		REASO	ON		
N/A			<del></del>		
IV/A					
3. Deferred (0)					
<u>NAME</u>		REASO	<u>ON</u>		
N/A					
4. <b>Denied</b> (1)					
7. Denicu (1)					
<u>NAME</u>		REASO	<u>ON</u>		
Holder, Derek Alonzo		meeting	applic	cation	due to deficiencies in requirements; namely ence requirement.
5. Licensure Approva	l (0)				
<u>NAME</u>		REASO	<u>ON</u>		
Shelton_Benjamin Lee					ved pending joint

Humphreys and Board Member Patrick Martino. On a motion by Bill Mitchell and second by Carey Hardin board voted

to include this pending approval on the applicant status with the February 2023 minutes.

# 6. Ratification – Professional Engineers Licensed (159)

LIC.NO	<u>NAME</u>	<b>LIC.DATE</b>
22524	D 51 11	01/01/2022
33534	Baum, Edmund L.	01/01/2023
33539	Peninger, Allen M.	01/01/2023
33540	Sprong, Paul R.	01/01/2023
33541	Stilkey, Scott Severt	01/01/2023
33545	Wright, Eric Lee	01/01/2023
33547	Holleran, John Russell	01/01/2023
33548	McCrary, Donald Lee	01/01/2023
33549	Mitchell, Chad Steven	01/01/2023
33550	Ntambakwa, Eric	01/01/2023
33557	Giusto, Christopher Adam	01/01/2023
33558	Cairo, Marcelo D.	01/01/2023
33559	Cruz, Angel Short	12/22/2022
33560	Heier, Dennis Michael	01/01/2023
33561	Aldarraji, Omar	01/01/2023
33562	Thompson, Reed	01/01/2023
33563	Craig, Ryan	12/28/2022
33564	Anderson, Kyle Phillip	01/02/2023
33565	Blankenship, Amanda Carol	01/02/2023
33566	Conlan, Wade Hamilton	01/02/2023
33567	DeRosia, Dylan Colby	01/02/2023
33568	Diaz, Stephen Lee	01/02/2023
33569	Hawkins, Jack Clinton	01/02/2023
33570	Joye, John Derrick	01/02/2023
33571	Lovett, Christopher James	01/02/2023
33572	Martinez, Alicia Kinchen	01/02/2023
33573	Recinos, Ismaias Lemuel	01/02/2023
33574	Wolf, James Ball	01/02/2023
33576	Abreu, Ruben	01/03/2023
33577	Baily, Michael Joseph	01/03/2023
33578	Baker, William Scott	01/03/2023
33579	Belou, Kenneth	01/03/2023
33580	Bhalja, Manan Jayant	01/03/2023

33581	Bruhn, Christopher Michael	01/03/2023
33582	Cairns, Peter Ian	01/03/2023
33583	Caruso, Dustin Taylor	01/03/2023
33584	Chauvin, Jason M.	01/03/2023
33585	Chitwood, James Gavann	01/03/2023
33586	Coyle, James T.	01/03/2023
33587	Crawford, Megan	01/03/2023
33588	Dikeman, Ray G.	01/03/2023
33589	Driggers, Brandon Lynn	01/03/2023
33590	Dudley, David Howard	01/03/2023
33591	Ellis, William G.	01/03/2023
33592	Gosserand, Clarence	01/03/2023
33593	Harper, Joseph Randall	01/03/2023
33594	Henderson, James Edward	01/03/2023
33595	Houdeshell, Matthew	01/03/2023
33596	Jordan, John Wallace	01/03/2023
33597	Kelley, Richard Dale	01/03/2023
33598	Kirkman, Shea	01/03/2023
33599	Koch, David R.	01/03/2023
33600	Lanius, Johnathan David	01/03/2023
33601	Leduc, Dustin	01/03/2023
33602	Martin, Kipp Alan	01/03/2023
33603	May, Stephen Porter	01/03/2023
33604	McKinney, Phillip Tyler	01/03/2023
33605	Medland, Dakota Allen	01/03/2023
33606	Mullins, Matthew James	01/03/2023
33607	Nguyen, Quang Xuan	01/03/2023
33608	Petty, Jonathan	01/03/2023
33609	Pizor, Derek Loren	01/03/2023
33610	Pruitt, Staci Dawn	01/03/2023
33611	Rabenberg, John	01/03/2023
33612	Rainwater, Benjamin Harris	01/03/2023
33613	Ramirez, Allen K.	01/03/2023
33614	Roberson, Blake William	01/03/2023
33615	Robinson, James Dustin	01/03/2023
33616	Romanowich, Thomas Phillip	01/03/2023
33617	Scofield, Tyler James	01/03/2023
33618	Smith, Austin	01/03/2023
33619	Smith, Chase Tyler	01/03/2023
33620	Sopchak, Nicholas	01/03/2023

33621	Spraggins, Nathaniel Jeffrey	01/03/2023
33622	Stacy, Robert Knox	01/03/2023
33623	Staley, David	01/03/2023
33624	Staudt, Daniel Robert	01/03/2023
33625	Thibodeaux, Justin David	01/03/2023
33626	Thomas, Andrew Michael	01/03/2023
33627	Tobias, Michael	01/03/2023
33628	Walsh, Jesse	01/03/2023
33629	Weinberg, Benjamin Garth	01/03/2023
33630	Weyenberg, Bethanne Rene	01/03/2023
33631	Woods, Amanda Egan	01/03/2023
33632	Burgisser, Michael R.	01/03/2023
33633	Ciolko, Przemyslaw	01/03/2023
33634	Fisher, Alex Joseph	01/03/2023
33635	Grissom, Alan Wade	01/03/2023
33636	Karki, Bibek	01/03/2023
33637	Barr, Aaron Cosby	01/03/2023
33638	Cruickshank, Stewart Douglas	01/03/2023
33639	Hermann, Brett Michael	01/03/2023
33640	Merlino, Anthony Ernesto	01/03/2023
33641	Murphy, Joshua	01/03/2023
33642	Seliem, Hatem Mohamed	01/03/2023
33643	Sonnenburg, Anders Joseph	01/03/2023
33644	Tran, Anthony	01/03/2023
33645	Watson, Joshua Ryan	01/03/2023
33648	Henifin, Edward Gibson Lisle	01/04/2023
33649	Hughes, Thomas Ward	01/05/2023
33650	Sesi, Serenus Lane	01/05/2023
33651	Carlson, Michelle M.	01/05/2023
33652	Higgins, Jeff Todd	01/05/2023
33653	Marriott, William Denny	01/05/2023
33654	Saenz, Robert L.	01/05/2023
33655	Wingfield, Brad	01/05/2023
33660	Frederick, Todd	01/11/2023
33661	Graham, Jack Denton	01/11/2023
33662	Gray, Greggory Wayne	01/11/2023
33663	Titlow, Ross Emerson	01/11/2023
33664	Retelle, Patrick L.	01/11/2023
33665	Wood, Kimberly Ann	01/11/2023
33666	Barton, Ryan Michael	01/12/2023

33667	Bratcher, Margaret Catherine	01/12/2023
33668	Cabrera Aguirre, Susana	01/12/2023
33669	Deery, Daniel Patrick	01/12/2023
33670	Pait, Daren	01/12/2023
33671	TenBrook, Stephen A.	01/12/2023
33672	Rasmussen, Jon Erik	01/12/2023
33677	Barrilleaux, Robert Clay	01/17/2023
33678	Hinson, Zachary	01/17/2023
33679	Houle, Thomas Joseph	01/17/2023
33680	Johnson, Keith Allan	01/17/2023
33681	Lou, William K.	01/17/2023
33682	Moore, Michael Scott	01/17/2023
33683	Patel, Kartavya Sureshbhai	01/17/2023
33684	Pettus, Steven Michael	01/17/2023
33685	Raffo, Michael	01/17/2023
33686	Tucker, Lindsay Ille	01/17/2023
33707	Green, Ronald Brian	01/18/2023
33708	Hopkins, Thomas	01/18/2023
33709	Juhl, Kevin Michael	01/18/2023
33710	McCready, Nicolaus Straub	01/18/2023
33711	Rao, Pramod	01/18/2023
33712	Tang, Kenneth Kengtak	01/18/2023
33713	Trahan, Justin Lynn	01/18/2023
33714	Pruden, Justin Scott	01/18/2023
33715	Simrall, Hunter Logan	01/18/2023
33716	Williams, Bryant Madison	01/18/2023
33739	Henry, Linda Katelyn	01/23/2023
33740	Holt, Seth Oshay	01/23/2023
33741	Maziarz Myers, Benjamin	01/23/2023
33742	McLemore, Jeffrey	01/23/2023
33743	Paton, Connor Jeffrey	01/23/2023
33744	Waaso, Skyler James	01/23/2023
33746	Cato, Wesley	01/24/2023
33747	Chen, John	01/24/2023
33748	Moldaner, Brian E.	01/24/2023
33750	Jarabica, Mason A	01/25/2023
33753	Brodziak, John Edward	01/26/2023
33754	Buscemi, Sam	01/26/2023
33755	Farrar, Ryan Thomas	01/26/2023
33756	Gogol, David Andrew	01/26/2023

33757	Migliaccio, Nicholas Joseph	01/26/2023
33758	Moore, John Andrew	01/26/2023
33759	Plott, James Read	01/26/2023
33760	Faulk, Michael Andrew	01/26/2023
33761	Fisher, Andrew Scott	01/26/2023
33762	Peterson, David J.	01/26/2023
33763	Trimarchi, Joseph C.	01/26/2023

# 7. Ratification of Engineer Interns Enrolled (19)

ENR.NO.	<u>NAME</u>	ENR.DATE
33542	Swort, William	12/08/2022
33543	Speed, Jason Lee	12/08/2022
33553	Yonjan, Yoman	12/16/2022
33554	Millender, Gregory Harris	12/16/2022
33555	Ball, Stephen Wayne	12/20/2022
33556	Pugh, Michael Jason	12/20/2022
33646	Rounsaville, Bill Clark	01/04/2023
33647	Daigler, Jennie Maddox	01/04/2023
33656	Power, Brennan Elizabeth	01/06/2023
33657	Kronenberg, Conley Levy	01/10/2023
33658	Hodges, Andrew Taylor	01/10/2023
33659	KC, Hikmat	01/10/2023
33673	Tadlock, Logan Decatur	01/13/2023
33703	Rose, Braxton Lee	01/18/2023
33704	Little, Edward Levell	01/18/2023
33706	Patel, Smith	01/18/2023
33745	Reeves, James Kenzie	01/24/2023
33751	Moran, Justice Brikayla Renee	01/25/2023
33752	Swink, Wesley	01/25/2023

# 8. Ratification of Surveyors Licensed (3)

LIC.NO.	NAME	<b>LIC.DATE</b>
33575 Wolf, Ja 33717 Pruden, 33749 Anderso	Justin Scott	01/02/2023 01/19/2023 01/25/2023

## 9. Ratification of Surveyor Interns Enrolled (0)

#### ENR.NO. **NAME**

**ENR.DATE** 

N/A

#### **Certificates of Authority Issued 10.**

The Board ratified the following thirty (30) certificates of Authority for Engineering and Surveying.

LIC.NO.	NAME	LIC.DATE
(Engineer	ring)	
33532	Engineering Services, LLC	01/01/2023
33533	Buro Happold Consulting Engineers, PC	01/01/2023
33535	Bitting Electric, Inc.	01/01/2023
33536	Star Magnolia LLC	12/06/2022
33537	Crossroads Solutions, Inc.	01/01/2023
33538	Excel Engineering, Inc.	01/01/2023
33546	SFCS of Mississippi P. C.	01/01/2023
33551	Aquinas Engineering PLLC	01/01/2023
33552	Gray AE, PSC	01/01/2023
33718	MKD Electric	01/20/2023
33719	Vector Power, LLC	01/20/2023
33720	Trinity Design Engineering, PLLC	01/20/2023
33721	All Enviromental, Inc	01/20/2023
33722	Freedman Engineering Group, LLC	01/20/2023
33723	Albert Architecture & Urban Design, APLLC	01/20/2023
33724	Beck Pizor Engineering, PLLC	01/20/2023
33725	Infrastructure Consulting Services, Inc	01/20/2023
33726	Hallam Associates, Inc	01/20/2023
33727	Oglesby Civil Engineering	01/20/2023
33728	AM Structures, Inc	01/20/2023
33729	The John R. McAdams Company, Inc	01/20/2023
33730	Martin Structural Services Inc	01/20/2023
33731	Frontier Engineering, Inc.	01/20/2023
33732	5020 Engineering Resource Group, Inc	01/20/2023

33735	Tarantino Engineering Consultants, PC	01/20/2023
(Surveyir	ng)	
33733	Bear Creek Surveying & Mapping, LLC	01/20/2023
33734	Seymour Engineering PLLC	01/20/2023
33736	TTL, Inc	01/20/2023
33737	Red Plains Surveying Company	01/20/2023
33738	Gullet & Associates, LLC	01/20/2023

On a motion by Board Member Dennis Truax and a second by Board Member Clint Tidwell, the Board voted to ratify the Board resume. Motion carried unanimously.

## D. Next Meeting

The Board selected Wednesday, April 5, 2023, as its next regular scheduled meeting date.

#### III. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn presented by Board Member Blake Collins with a second by Board Member Joe Lauderdale. Motion carried unanimously. Meeting adjourned.

**Executive Director Mark Humphreys**